

Friends of Eagle Nest Lake and Cimarron Canyon State Parks PO Box 3, Eagle Nest, New Mexico 87718

 $www.\ Friends of Eagle Nest Lake.org$

MEMBERSHIP/VOLUNTEER AGREEMENT

Friends of Eagle Nest Lake and Cimarron Canyon State Parks (Friends) is a group of volunteers assisting with events/activities that enhance and promote Park use at Eagle Nest Lake and Cimarron Canyon State Parks. Membership is open to individuals and groups (families, businesses, private and nonprofit organizations) who are interested in pursuing the purpose of Friends, are committed to Friends' activities, and comply with the Cooperative Agreement between Friends and EMNRD/NM State Parks and Friends' Bylaws. The Cooperative Agreement can be viewed on the Friends Website in the documents section.

Active/Voting Members are those who are entitled to vote at Annual and General Membership Meetings and MUST report hours volunteered as a Friends of Eagle Nest Lake and Cimarron Canyon State Parks member: Please indicate how you will report your volunteer hours:

I will report my volunteer hours to our Friends Group Representative who will report said hours to NM State Parks as part of the monthly group hours volunteered on behalf of Friends of Eagle Nest Lake and Cimarron Canyon State Parks. My volunteer hours will be reported via email to the Group Representative or at monthly Friends meetings. OR	
	rect report to NM State Parks of my hours volunteered on behalf Parks
Please circle the volunteer services you plan to provide or participat	e in:
Planning/Working at Events Serving on Board or Committee Sp	pecial Skills/Services (describe)
(Please continue on reverse if more space needed)	
Active Membership requires commitment to volunteer on behalf of Friends/Volunteer Agreement and (b) payment of the Membership I Cimarron Canyon State Parks, PO Box 3, Eagle Nest, NM 87718.	of Friends as indicated above and: (a) completion of this which may be mailed to Friends of Eagle Nest Lake and
A (one) Day-Use Permit is available to each Active Membership. (a) completed Membership/Volunteer Agreement, and (b) receipt of	
Membership expires At end of month one year from date of payme	ent of membership dues.
Yes, I/we want to participate in Friends of Eagle Nest Lake & Cima membership dues as indicated below.	·
ACTIVE/Voting Member:	doesn't require reporting volunteer hours) \$25 Friend
\$40 Annual Membership Fee\$500 Lifetime Membership Fee	\$50 Very Good Friend \$100 Best Friend Over \$100 Very Special Friend
	Over \$100 very special Friend
Name:(If a family, include spouse and children under age 18)	
Mailing Address:	City
State/Zip:email:	
Phone: Home () Cell ()	Other ()
Method of Payment: □ Cash □ Check No	
Signature of Applicant:	
Following to be completed by Friends Representative:	
Payment Received by:	Date Received:
Date Membership/Agreement Expires:	(Rev 07-18-2024)